

ITEM NO.71 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2007

A.SANTHA KUMARI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balvir Dosanjh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondent
No.2.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Trial Court/Civil
Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the
appellant to the Registry within two weeks. The concerned court is directed to
affix the notice at the last reported address for the concerned litigants before
such trial court.

List the matter on 5.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar