

Z
ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2007

A. SANTHA KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the appellant.

As a last chance, appellant has to comply with the earlier order within two weeks.
If it is not complied with, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

If the earlier order be complied with, issue notice as per earlier order.

List the matter on 16.12.2008.

rd
rar

(S.G.SHAH)
Regist