

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2007

A.SANTHA KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 31 days is condoned for filing address of
the trial court and process fee.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master