

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO..... IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2007

A.SANTHA KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of R.No.2 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. r.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deleting the name of Respondent
No.2 from the array of parties is allowed. Respondent
No.2 is accordingly, deleted from the array of parties at
the risk of the appellant.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master